*Administrative* 727/595-2517

Library 727/596-1822 Public Works 727/595-6889

For immediate release April 15, 2024

## PRESS RELEASE <u>Pinellas County to Temporarily Close</u> Pinellas County/IRB Beach Access Park

Please be advised that Pinellas County Government will be temporarily closing the Pinellas County/IRB Beach Access Park located at 17<sup>th</sup> Ave. for required maintenance activities from Monday, April 29, 2024, to Friday, May 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2024.

The public is advised to use other Pinellas County Beach Access locations during these dates.

**City of Indian Rocks Beach** 

Ph: 727/595-2517 City Hall www.indian-rocks-beach.com

www.facebook.com/City-of-Indian-Rocks-Beach

"Working Together"